BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition by Global NAPS, Inc. for arbitration of interconnection rates, terms and conditions and related relief of proposed agreement with BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. DOCKET NO. 991220-TP ORDER NO. PSC-00-1680A-FOF-TP ISSUED: September 21, 2000

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

By Order No. PSC-00-1680-FOF-TP, issued September 19, 2000, we resolved the outstanding issues for arbitration between Global NAPs, Inc. and BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. Due to two scrivener's errors, however, at page 12, the following sentence in the Order is inaccurate:

> Although we did previously determine in Order No. PSC-00-0568-FOF-TP, issued in Docket No. 991267-TP, that the prior agreement between GNAPs and BellSouth terminated on July 1, 1999, staff does not necessarily believe that this earlier decision prevents us from requiring the parties to continue under their current terms regarding this issue.

This sentence in the Order is hereby amended to read as follows:

Although we did previously determine in Order No. PSC-00-0568-FOF-TP, issued in Docket No. 991220-TP, that the prior agreement between GNAPs and BellSouth terminated on July 1, 1999, we do not necessarily believe that this earlier decision prevents us from requiring the parties to continue under their current terms regarding this issue.

It is therefore

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-00-1680-FOF-TP is amended as set forth in the body of this Order. It is further

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

I 87 SEP 218

ORDER NO. PSC-00-1680A-FOF-TP DOCKET NO. 991220-TP PAGE 2

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-00-1680-FOF-TP is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this <u>21st</u> day of <u>September</u>, <u>2000</u>.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

BK

s. :=

4